
Competition H’Cap
Index

Course
H’Cap

Playing
H’Cap

Date

Player A Time

Player B Course 70.8 Slope 131 

Player C Course 69.0 Slope 125 

Marker / D Course 70.6 Slope 123 

Hole Marker / D
Score

White
Yards

Yellow
Yards Par S.I Score Nett 

Score
W=+
L=-
H=0

points

Red
Yards Par S.I

A B C

1 319 296 4 13 254 4 13

2 152 117 3 15 102 3 15

3 494 482 5 5 437 5 5

4 282 252 4 11 252 4 11

5 117 113 3 17 85 3 17

6 544 513 5 1 478 5 1

7 352 335 4 3 303 4 3

8 375 337 4 7 303 4 7

9 334 323 4 9 255 4 9

2969 2768 36 OUT 2469 36

PLEASE PLAY READY GOLF AT ALL TIMES

10 496 481 5 14 449 5 14

11 389 357 4 8 315 4 8

12 416 386 4 4 327 4 4

13 162 144 3 18 120 3 18

14 420 397 4 2 361 4 2

15 537 511 5 10 427 5 10

16 400 364 4 6 323 4 6

17 341 328 4 16 296 4 16

18 172 166 3 12 136 3 12

3333 3134 36 IN 2754 36

2969 2768 36 OUT 2469 36

6302 5902 72 TOTAL 5223 72

PLAYING H’CAP

NETT
Holes Won................

Holes Lost.................        

Result..........................

Marker’s Signature..................................................... Player’s Signature.....................................................

18 Hole 
Stableford 
Points or 
Par Result

SCORECARD

Riverside Ave, Christchurch, Dorset, BH7 7ES
01202 436436
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Please Scan for 
WHS Calculator

COURSE MAP

©
 Clere G

olf.  Ref: 15700

Branded for your venue and capable of 
housing both local rules and club information 
too, our WHS™ Handicap Calculator App is 
totally bespoke for your club. Your App is 
issued a unique web address and QR code for 
use on scorecards, course guides, signage or 
any collateral around your club.

For just £100 per year add a QR code to your scorecards and allow members 
and visitors to access playing handicaps at the click of a button.

WHS HANDICAP CALCULATOR APP

 CONTACT US TODAY ON 01635 43026 OR EMAIL INFO@CLEREGOLF.COM WWW.CLEREGOLF.COM 

CHECKING YOUR PROOF
Please check this proof carefully and mark  

clearly any corrections or additions required.
Although every effort has been made to comply with your  

instructions, full responsibility for errors other than those marked  
will rest with the person signing off this proof.

Please Note: This proof is a PDF (Portable Document Format). PDF proofs may not give 
exact colour representation and will vary according to individual monitors and printers.



1.	� OUT OF BOUNDS (RULE 2.1)
a)	� Beyond a wall, fence or ditch bounding the course. 
b)	� Outside a line of white stakes. 
c)	� Within the Clubhouse enclosure, car-parks, putting green or 

practice area.

2.	� WATER HAZARDS (RULE 17.1 D)
a)	 �All Water Hazards are defined as Red Penalty Areas.

3.	� GROUND UNDER REPAIR (RULE 16.1 A)
a)	� Marks left by tractors and green keeping equipment fall 

under this category, but may not be marked. 

4.	� OBSTRUCTIONS (RULE 16.1 AND 15.2 A) 
a)	� Immovable – course furniture, gravel paths, service roads, 

sprinkler heads, staked trees, sleepers, flagpoles (13th Hole), 
fairway distance marker discs, lifebelts, water outlets, covers 
and bells. The ball shall be dropped within one club length 
of the nearest point of relief, not nearer the hole. 

b)	� Movable – Stones in bunkers, distance marker poles. 

5.	� MEASURING DEVICES (RULE 4.3 A) 
a)	� Measuring devices may be used for distance calculation only 

6.	� SPRINKLER HEADS (RULE 16.1) 
a)	� If the ball lies off the putting green and not in a hazard and 

an immovable obstruction on or within two club lengths of 
the putting green and within two club lengths of the ball 
intervenes on the line of play between the ball and the hole 
or 

b)	� If the player’s ball lies on the putting green and an 
immovable obstruction within two club lengths of the  
putting green intervenes on his line of putt. 

	 �

Relief – mark the ball. Under a) above, the player must drop 
the ball, under b) the player must place the ball – at the nearest 
point to where the ball lay that is not nearer the hole, which 
avoids intervention and is not in a hazard. The ball may be 
cleaned when lifted. 

7.	� EMBEDDED BALL (RULE 16.3 B)
a)	� Through the green, a ball that is embedded in its own pitch 

mark in the ground may be lifted, without penalty, cleaned 
and dropped as near as possible to where it lay but not 
nearer the hole. 

8.	� SLOW PLAY MUST BE AVOIDED (RULE 5.6 A) 

	 Yardage markers to Front of Greens:
		  White = 200
		  Yellow = 150
		  Red = 100

PLEASE CHECK NOTICE BOARD REGARDING ANY ADDITIONAL OR TEMPORARY LOCAL RULES.

DEFIBRILLATOR
AT LOG CABINS
Box code C159X
For assistance call 01-8433 406

LOCAL RULES

Hole Marker
MEN PLAYER’S SCORE Nett  

Score
LADIES

Par S.I. A B C D Par S.I.
1 352 329 312 4 3 289 4 4

2 409 404 384 4 5 325 4 12

3 387 372 339 4 9 311 4 6

4 136 129 124 3 15 114 3 16

5 488 470 453 5 17 434 5 14

6 178 168 162 3 11 157 3 10

7 389 383 375 4 1 370 5 8

8 379 374 352 4 7 300 4 18

9 479 472 459 5 13 409 5 2
OUT 3197 3101 2960 36 OUT 2709 37 OUT

P L E A S E  A V O I D  S L O W  P L A Y  A T  A L L  T I M E S
10 395 376 373 4 6 348 4 1

11 175 167 162 3 16 159 3 15

12 362 350 343 4 18 325 4 11

13 354 350 354 4 12 334 4 5

14 641 583 533 5 4 484 5 3

15 519 505 474 5 10 401 5 13

16 416 407 372 4 8 328 4 7

17 197 176 165 3 14 144 3 17

18 451 376 364 4 2 370 5 9
IN 3510 3290 3140 36 2893 37 IN

OUT 3197 3101 2960 36 2709 37 OUT

TOTAL 6707 6391 6100 72 5602 74 TOTAL

HANDICAP

NETT

Player’s SignatureMarker’s Signature

Stableford 
Points or  
Par Result

© 2024 Clere Golf.  Ref. 16243

Competition

Date Time H’cap 
Index

Course 
H’cap

Playing 
H’cap

A

B

C

D

Please indicate which tee used

Par: 72 72 72 74

CR: 72.8 71.2 69.8 73.4

SR: 130 125 123 125

Front 9 Back 9 Total PH Nett

Contact NumberContact Number



1  36 

2  32 

3  26 

4  25 

5  34 

6  34 

7  30 

8  23 

9  35 

10  31 

11  34 

12  29 

13  32 

14  33 

15  32 

16  38 

17  30 

18  38 
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